
Health and Safety

AGENDA

Wednesday, August 20, 2025, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Chair: Darrell Watson, Vice Chair: Kevin Flynn

Members: Serena Gonzalez-Gutierrez, Sarah Parady, Amanda Sandoval, Amanda Sawyer, Jamie 

Torres

Staff: Anne Wallace

Attendance

Briefings

Denver Health 2Q Sales Tax Spending Plan Update25-1206

Donna Lynne, CEO, Denver Health

Elise Matatall, Department of Public Health and 

Environment

Denver Health Housing, Outreach, Partnerships, and 

Engagement Initiative

25-1207

Dr. Sarah Stella, Mara Prandi-Abrams, and Thomas Gray, 

Denver Health

Consent Items

Approves a contract with Family Star for $874,906.00 

including non-federal share with an end date of 

6-30-2026 to provide Head Start services to children and 

their families as a delegate agency of Denver Great Kids 

Head Start (DGKHS), citywide (MOEAI-202580210).

25-1181

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_YqcT36JORlG_XtVLwvF7nQ

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27811
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27812
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27786


AGENDA

Health and Safety

Wednesday, August 20, 2025

Approves a contract with Sewall Child Development 

Center for $658,923.00 including non-federal share with 

an end date of 6-30-2025 to provide Head Start services 

to children and their families as a delegate agency of 

Denver Great Kids Head Start (DGKHS), citywide 

(MOEAI-202580234).

25-1182

Approves a contract with Mile High Early Learning for 

$3,069,669.00 including non-federal share with an end 

date of 6-30-2026 to provide Head Start services to 

children and their families as a delegate agency of Denver 

Great Kids Head Start (DGKHS), citywide 

(MOEAI-202580208).

25-1183

Amends an agreement with The Reciprocity Collective by 

adding $183,741.95 for a new total of $907,482.75 to 

continue providing services for the Roads to Recovery 

program. No change to contract length, citywide 

(ENVHL-202477395/ENVHL-202580386-01).

25-1189

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE ON ZOOM: 

https://denvergov-org.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_YqcT36JORlG_XtVLwvF7nQ

https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27787
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27788
https://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=27794

